Recordation Requested By/Return to:

OS NATIONAL 3097 SATELLITE BLVD, STE 400 DULUTH, GA 30097 File No. 528339

Send Tax Notices to:
OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, A DELAWARE STATUTORY TRUST
410 N SCOTTSDALE RD
TEMPE, AZ 85288

This Instrument Prepared By: LYNN BYRD, ESQ. O/B/O BC LAW FIRM, P.A P.O. BOX 44 MONROEVILLE, AL 36461

## WARRANTY DEED

Executed this day of day of , 20 , for good consideration of Two Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$295,200.00), I (we) ROBIN MARIE YOUNG AND JASON M. YOUNG, WIFE AND HUSBAND, whose mailing address is 604 BARKLEY CIRCLE, ALABASTER, AL 35007, hereby bargain, deed and convey to OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, A DELAWARE STATUTORY TRUST whose mailing address is 410 N SCOTTSDALE RD, TEMPE, AZ 85288, the following described land in SHELBY County, State of Alabama, free and clear with WARRANTY COVENANTS, to wit:

LOT 4, SECTOR 3, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF APACHE RIDGE SECTORS 2 & 3, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 16, PAGE 60, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

**APN:** 13 7 35 2 003 004.000

**Property Address:** 113 SETTING SUN LANE, ALABASTER, AL 30228 This instrument was prepared without the benefit of a title examination.

SOURCE OF TITLE: INST#20030827000570500

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

20231018000308050	10/18/2023 12:42:04 PM DEEDS	2/4

good right to sell and convey the same as foresaid; that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

[REMINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

WITNESS the hands and seal of said Grantor(	(s) this 16 day of 0 ctober, 2013.
Robin Marie Joung  ROBIN MARIE YOUNG	JASON M. YOUNG
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SWELLY	} ss.
me, acknowledged before me on this day that,	olic, hereby certify that ROBIN MARIE YOUNG AND igned to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to being informed of the contents of the conveyance,
he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on to day of 00000000000000000000000000000000000	the day the same bears date. Given under my hand this
	the day the same bears date. Given under my hand this le



Grantor's Name

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
10/18/2023 12:42:04 PM
\$326.50 JOANN

20231018000308050

Robin Marie Young and Jason M. Young

alli 5. Beyl

Grantee's Name OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, A DELAWARE STATUTORY TRUST

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Mailing Address	604 Barkley Circle	Mailing Address	410 N Scottsdale Rd, Ste 1600
	Alabaster, AL 35007		Tempe, AZ 85288
Property Address	113 Setting Sun Lane	Date of Sale	
	Alabaster, AL 35007	Total Purchase Price	\$ 295,200.00
		 Actual Value	<b>©</b>
		Actual value Of	Ψ
		Assessor's Market Value	\$
_	ne) (Recordation of docu	on this form can be verified in the sumentary evidence is not required to the sum of the	
_	document presented for rethis form is not required.	ecordation contains all of the re	quired information referenced
		Instructions	
	d mailing address - provid eir current mailing address	le the name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name are to property is being		te the name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	ne property being conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	he property was conveyed.	
<b>-</b>	ce - the total amount paid the instrument offered for	for the purchase of the property r record.	y, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in		d. This may be evidenced by a	n appraisal conducted by a
excluding current usesponsibility of va	se valuation, of the prope	e determined, the current estimatery as determined by the local of tax purposes will be used and 1 (h).	official charged with the
accurate. I further	<del>-</del>	statements claimed on this formal statements of the statements of the statement of the stat	
Date 10/16/2023		Print Robin Marie Youn	9 JASON M YOUNG
Unattested		<u>.</u>	Lan Maga
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	e/pwner/Agent) circle one
eForms			Form RT-1